OP \$40.00 11294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
John M Grigsby Sr.	10/08/2002		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Container Corporation		
Street Address:	5851 Riverview Road		
City:	Mableton		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30059		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11294993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)406-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-406-8703

Email: cdavis@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Carl M Davis II

Address Line 1: SIX CONCOURSE PARKWAY SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2170624-79
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl M. Davis II

Total Attachments: 4

source=2170624-79 assgnmt#page1.tif source=2170624-79 assgnmt#page2.tif source=2170624-79 assgnmt#page3.tif source=2170624-79 assgnmt#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020912 FRAME: 0346

500533108

FEBRUARY 04, 2003

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

snington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, ET AL. CARL M. DAVIS II 5 CONCOURSE PARKWAY

5 CONCOURSE PARKWAY SUITE 900 ATLANTA, GA 30328 FEB 18 2003



102257891A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/11/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013400/0443

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GRISBY, JOHN M. SR.

DOC DATE: 10/08/2002

ASSIGNEE:

NORTH AMERICAN CONTAINER CORPORATION 5851 RIVERVIEW ROAD MABLETON, GEORGIA 30059

SERIAL NUMBER: 10270785

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/11/2002

ISSUE DATE:

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 020912 FRAME: 0347

10/	11/0	Z
		_

10-23-2002



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form,PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECU	400	0E7001		U.S. Patent and T		Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		102	257891	_	_	_	1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		<u> </u>	▼	<u> </u>	▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and	d Trademarks: I	Please record the atta	ched original do	ocuments or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ad			s)	2
John M. Grigsby, Sr			Name: Nort	n American (Container Corp	oration	<u> </u>
			Internal Addr	roog:			3.5°
			internal Addi	C33	<u></u>		27078
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🖵	Yes 💌 No					40
3. Nature of conveyance:	440	age espessed					3C.7
Assignment	☐ Merger	r					
			Street Addre	ıss: <u></u>	verview Road		
☐ Security Agreement	Change ایپ	e of Name					
Other]
			City: Mablet	on	State: GA	_Zip:_30	059
Execution Date: 10/08/02			1				
			Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached? 📮	i Yes L×	No
4. Application number(s) or pater							
If this document is being filed	together with	h a new appl	cation, the execu	ition date of t	he application	is: <u>10/11</u>	/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	o.(s)			
10/270 785	·						ļ
10/2/0 /05	Additi	onal numbers at	। tached? 📮 Yes 📮] No			
5. Name and address of party to	whom corre	espondence	6. Total number	of application	ons and patent	ts involve	d: 1
concerning document should be		•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		essenta (artica 2
Name: Carl M. Davis II			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40	.00	
			Enclose	d			
Internal Address:			- A				
Baker, Donelson, Bearman &	Caldwell			zea to be cha ncies only	arged to depos	accoun	^{II}
			8. Deposit acc	ount number			
Street Address:	TTT TITT CITT CAST BIRS 4748 MICE 1870 CAN AM						1
Five Concourse Parkway			11-0553	,			
			/Attach duplicat	ta aanu af thia a	ann if neulan hu.	atît	
City: Atlanta State: GA	Zip:_	30328	(Attach duphcat	e copy or trus p	page if paying by o	зерояк асс	ourst)
	ļ	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge		he foreg <u>o</u> ing	information is tru	e and correc	xt and any atta	ched cop) <i>y</i>
is a true copy of the original d	ocument.	W.	01.0	1 11			
Carl M. Davis II		car	CM, Pac	ne //	10/11/0		
Name of Person Sign	_		Signature		-	Date	
Total	number of pag-	es including cov	er sheet, attachment	s, and docume	nts: [소]]		

10/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000144 10270785

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020912 FRAME: 0348 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John M. Grigsby, Sr., of 2275 Edgemere Lake Circle, Marietta, Georgia

30062; ("Assignor") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application

for Letters Patent entitled "FOLDABLE END FRAME CONTAINER", about to be filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, North American Container Corporation, of 5851 Riverview Road, Mableton,

Georgia 30059 ("Assignee") a corporation of the state of Georgia, is desirous of acquiring all rights

in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue

therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application,

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States

resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Assignee as

assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of

my right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said

U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters

Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to

PATENT

REEL: 020912 FRAME: 0349

claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date

10/08/2002

Docket No.: 170624-00064

PATENT 020912 FRAME: 035

RECORDED: 05/07/2008